
AusCycling Junior track National Championships
2024

Date: 13th - 17th March, 2024 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 21 2024 2:23:23pm
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Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 53 Samuel HILDITCH (QLD) 2:17.547
Half Lap 13.216 (16)

Lap 1 22.031 22.031 (18)
Lap 2 16.246 38.278 (14)
Lap 3 15.903 54.181 (8)
Lap 4 16.101 1:10.283 (6)
Lap 5 16.412 1:26.695 (4)
Lap 6 16.700 1:43.396 (1)
Lap 7 16.931 2:00.327 (1)
Lap 8 17.219 2:17.547 (1)

2. 50 Lachlan WALTERS (QLD) 2:18.447 +0.900
Half Lap 13.405 13.405 (20)

Lap 1 21.860 21.860 (16)
Lap 2 16.211 38.072 (13)
Lap 3 16.527 54.599 (13)
Lap 4 16.883 1:11.483 (12)
Lap 5 16.763 1:28.246 (11)
Lap 6 16.810 1:45.056 (7)
Lap 7 16.663 2:01.720 (4)
Lap 8 16.727 2:18.447 (2)

3. 72 Luca LANCASTER (VIC) 2:18.971 +1.424
Half Lap 13.159 (12)

Lap 1 21.561 21.561 (10)
Lap 2 15.892 37.453 (6)
Lap 3 15.823 53.276 (2)
Lap 4 16.286 1:09.563 (1)
Lap 5 16.791 1:26.355 (1)
Lap 6 17.154 1:43.509 (2)
Lap 7 17.590 2:01.100 (2)
Lap 8 17.871 2:18.971 (3)

4. 59 William BROWN (SA) 2:19.065 +1.518
Half Lap 13.212 13.212 (15)

Lap 1 21.567 21.567 (11)
Lap 2 15.966 37.533 (7)
Lap 3 15.941 53.475 (3)
Lap 4 16.281 1:09.756 (3)
Lap 5 16.766 1:26.523 (2)
Lap 6 17.212 1:43.735 (3)
Lap 7 17.574 2:01.310 (3)
Lap 8 17.754 2:19.065 (4)

5. 54 Porter WHITE (QLD) 2:19.143 +1.596
Half Lap 13.530 (22)

Lap 1 22.536 22.536 (23)
Lap 2 16.315 38.852 (16)
Lap 3 15.897 54.749 (15)
Lap 4 16.164 1:10.913 (9)
Lap 5 16.617 1:27.531 (7)
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Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 17.065 1:44.597 (6)
Lap 7 17.270 2:01.867 (5)
Lap 8 17.276 2:19.143 (5)

6. 76 Lachlan STEWART (VIC) 2:19.882 +2.335
Half Lap 13.192 (14)

Lap 1 22.218 22.218 (21)
Lap 2 17.259 39.478 (21)
Lap 3 17.027 56.506 (18)
Lap 4 16.731 1:13.237 (18)
Lap 5 16.510 1:29.747 (15)
Lap 6 16.563 1:46.310 (12)
Lap 7 16.832 2:03.142 (10)
Lap 8 16.740 2:19.882 (6)

7. 60 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (SA) 2:19.988 +2.441
Half Lap 13.374 13.374 (19)

Lap 1 21.771 21.771 (14)
Lap 2 15.834 37.606 (8)
Lap 3 15.996 53.602 (6)
Lap 4 16.493 1:10.095 (4)
Lap 5 16.862 1:26.958 (5)
Lap 6 17.234 1:44.192 (4)
Lap 7 17.697 2:01.890 (6)
Lap 8 18.097 2:19.988 (7)

8. 62 Benjamin KADE (SA) 2:20.350 +2.803
Half Lap 13.088 (11)

Lap 1 21.537 21.537 (9)
Lap 2 16.457 37.994 (12)
Lap 3 16.394 54.389 (11)
Lap 4 16.561 1:10.950 (10)
Lap 5 16.934 1:27.885 (8)
Lap 6 17.204 1:45.089 (8)
Lap 7 17.459 2:02.549 (7)
Lap 8 17.800 2:20.350 (8)

9. 52 Oscar SCHOFF (QLD) 2:20.533 +2.986
Half Lap 12.851 (5)

Lap 1 21.109 21.109 (4)
Lap 2 16.042 37.152 (2)
Lap 3 16.419 53.572 (5)
Lap 4 17.103 1:10.675 (7)
Lap 5 17.364 1:28.040 (9)
Lap 6 17.452 1:45.492 (10)
Lap 7 17.512 2:03.005 (9)
Lap 8 17.528 2:20.533 (9)

10. 61 Oliver WARD (SA) 2:21.021 +3.474
Half Lap 12.834 12.834 (4)

Lap 1 21.061 21.061 (3)
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Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
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Lap 2 15.847 36.908 (1)
Lap 3 16.135 53.043 (1)
Lap 4 16.568 1:09.612 (2)
Lap 5 16.993 1:26.605 (3)
Lap 6 17.790 1:44.395 (5)
Lap 7 18.242 2:02.637 (8)
Lap 8 18.383 2:21.021 (10)

11. 73 Ollie JIROVEC (VIC) 2:21.633 +4.086
Half Lap 13.029 (9)

Lap 1 21.847 21.847 (15)
Lap 2 17.134 38.982 (18)
Lap 3 17.107 56.090 (17)
Lap 4 16.994 1:13.084 (17)
Lap 5 17.072 1:30.157 (17)
Lap 6 17.128 1:47.285 (15)
Lap 7 17.149 2:04.435 (14)
Lap 8 17.198 2:21.633 (11)

12. 69 [No RIDER] (TAS) 2:21.770 +4.223
Half Lap 12.823 12.823 (2)

Lap 1 21.271 21.271 (7)
Lap 2 16.599 37.870 (11)
Lap 3 16.853 54.723 (14)
Lap 4 17.224 1:11.948 (14)
Lap 5 17.331 1:29.279 (13)
Lap 6 17.459 1:46.739 (14)
Lap 7 17.474 2:04.213 (13)
Lap 8 17.556 2:21.770 (12)

13. 44 Sydney CHITTENDEN (NSW) 2:22.194 +4.647
Half Lap 12.922 12.922 (6)

Lap 1 21.247 21.247 (6)
Lap 2 16.126 37.373 (4)
Lap 3 16.160 53.534 (4)
Lap 4 16.637 1:10.171 (5)
Lap 5 17.320 1:27.492 (6)
Lap 6 17.885 1:45.377 (9)
Lap 7 18.372 2:03.750 (11)
Lap 8 18.443 2:22.194 (13)

14. 82 Patryk SZCZYPKOWSKI (WA) 2:22.613 +5.066
Half Lap 12.825 (3)

Lap 1 21.123 21.123 (5)
Lap 2 16.262 37.385 (5)
Lap 3 16.515 53.901 (7)
Lap 4 16.874 1:10.775 (8)
Lap 5 17.398 1:28.174 (10)
Lap 6 17.854 1:46.028 (11)
Lap 7 18.171 2:04.200 (12)
Lap 8 18.413 2:22.613 (14)



AusCycling Junior track National Championships
2024

Date: 13th - 17th March, 2024 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 21 2024 2:23:23pm

Page 4 of 6

Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

15. 80 Toby GOLLAGHER (WA) 2:23.325 +5.778
Half Lap 13.179 13.179 (13)

Lap 1 21.655 21.655 (13)
Lap 2 16.187 37.842 (10)
Lap 3 16.342 54.185 (9)
Lap 4 16.797 1:10.982 (11)
Lap 5 17.597 1:28.579 (12)
Lap 6 18.046 1:46.626 (13)
Lap 7 18.263 2:04.890 (15)
Lap 8 18.435 2:23.325 (15)

16. 81 Filip NESSLER (WA) 2:23.815 +6.268
Half Lap 14.092 14.092 (25)

Lap 1 12.825 12.825 (1)
Lap 2 27.167 39.993 (22)
Lap 3 17.065 57.058 (21)
Lap 4 17.211 1:14.270 (20)
Lap 5 17.225 1:31.495 (19)
Lap 6 17.371 1:48.866 (19)
Lap 7 17.592 2:06.459 (19)
Lap 8 17.356 2:23.815 (16)

17. 51 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (QLD) 2:24.239 +6.692
Half Lap 13.032 (10)

Lap 1 21.396 21.396 (8)
Lap 2 16.275 37.671 (9)
Lap 3 16.812 54.484 (12)
Lap 4 17.313 1:11.798 (13)
Lap 5 17.780 1:29.579 (14)
Lap 6 18.138 1:47.717 (16)
Lap 7 18.135 2:05.852 (16)
Lap 8 18.386 2:24.239 (17)

18. 45 Cooper FINKBEINER (NSW) 2:24.437 +6.890
Half Lap 13.275 13.275 (17)

Lap 1 22.102 22.102 (20)
Lap 2 16.851 38.953 (17)
Lap 3 16.927 55.881 (16)
Lap 4 17.102 1:12.983 (16)
Lap 5 17.262 1:30.246 (18)
Lap 6 17.568 1:47.814 (18)
Lap 7 18.188 2:06.002 (17)
Lap 8 18.435 2:24.437 (18)

19. 67 Max WOODROFFE (TAS) 2:24.700 +7.153
Half Lap 12.525 12.525 (1)

Lap 1 20.799 20.799 (2)
Lap 2 16.360 37.160 (3)
Lap 3 17.107 54.267 (10)
Lap 4 17.733 1:12.000 (15)
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Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
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Lap 5 17.804 1:29.805 (16)
Lap 6 17.965 1:47.770 (17)
Lap 7 18.434 2:06.204 (18)
Lap 8 18.495 2:24.700 (19)

20. 71 Maxx NUSPAN (VIC) 2:25.180 +7.633
Half Lap 13.666 (23)

Lap 1 22.504 22.504 (22)
Lap 2 16.920 39.424 (20)
Lap 3 17.104 56.529 (19)
Lap 4 17.506 1:14.036 (19)
Lap 5 17.615 1:31.651 (20)
Lap 6 17.801 1:49.453 (20)
Lap 7 17.768 2:07.221 (20)
Lap 8 17.959 2:25.180 (20)

21. 46 Patrick MCRAE (NSW) 2:28.387 +10.840
Half Lap 13.525 (21)

Lap 1 22.768 22.768 (25)
Lap 2 35.870 58.639 (25)
Lap 3 17.848 1:16.487 (25)
Lap 4 17.857 1:34.345 (23)
Lap 5 18.056 1:52.402 (23)
Lap 6 18.006 2:10.408 (23)
Lap 7 17.978 2:28.387 (21)

22. 68 Mitchell STRETTON (TAS) 2:30.134 +12.587
Half Lap 12.939 12.939 (7)

Lap 1 21.912 21.912 (17)
Lap 2 35.916 57.829 (24)
Lap 3 18.378 1:16.207 (24)
Lap 4 18.381 1:34.589 (24)
Lap 5 18.488 1:53.077 (24)
Lap 6 18.673 2:11.751 (24)
Lap 7 18.382 2:30.134 (22)

23. 63 Liam UNDERWOOD (SA) 2:30.143 +12.596
Half Lap 13.341 (18)

Lap 1 22.089 22.089 (19)
Lap 2 17.309 39.398 (19)
Lap 3 17.549 56.948 (20)
Lap 4 18.050 1:14.998 (21)
Lap 5 18.531 1:33.530 (21)
Lap 6 18.715 1:52.246 (21)
Lap 7 19.037 2:11.283 (21)
Lap 8 18.860 2:30.143 (23)

24. 47 Charles ALCOCK (NSW) 2:30.973 +13.426
Half Lap 13.726 13.726 (24)

Lap 1 22.764 22.764 (24)
Lap 2 17.503 40.267 (23)
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Event 6: Under 17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
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Lap 3 17.472 57.740 (23)
Lap 4 18.092 1:15.833 (22)
Lap 5 18.628 1:34.461 (22)
Lap 6 18.986 1:53.448 (22)
Lap 7 19.064 2:12.513 (22)
Lap 8 18.460 2:30.973 (24)

25. 70 Thomas BLAZELY (TAS) 2:33.872 +16.325
Half Lap 12.963 (8)

Lap 1 21.591 21.591 (12)
Lap 2 17.230 38.821 (15)
Lap 3 18.484 57.306 (22)
Lap 4 39.092 1:36.398 (25)
Lap 5 19.600 1:55.998 (25)
Lap 6 19.218 2:15.216 (25)
Lap 7 18.655 2:33.872 (25)


